
#25 Men's Long Jump
4 Jumps No FINALS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Conner  ARTMAN FR Notre Dame 6.92m 22' 81 /2 6.67 (+0.0) 6.68 (+0.0) FOUL 6.92 (+0.0) 2(1)

2 Jonah LESTER SO Bethel (Ind.) 6.75m 22' 13 /4 6.46 (+0.0) 6.61 (+0.0) 6.75 (+0.0) FOUL 2(2)

3 Luke RUSSELL JR Butler 6.64m 21' 91 /2 6.55 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) 6.62 (+0.0) FOUL 2(3)

4 Antonio VILLEGAS SO Notre Dame 6.57m 21' 63 /4 6.49 (+0.0) 6.33 (+0.0) 6.57 (+0.0) 6.51 (+0.0) 2(4)

5 Wade WALDER JR Butler 6.53m 21' 51 /4 FOUL 6.53 (+0.0) FOUL 6.39 (+0.0) 2(5)

6 Ezra GRIFFITH SR Bethel (Ind.) 6.32m 20' 9" 6.32 (+0.0) 6.10 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 Tyler BENSZ FR Bethel (Ind.) 6.31m 20' 81 /2 FOUL 6.24 (+0.0) 6.21 (+0.0) 6.31 (+0.0) 2(7)

8 Jacob  MARSH FR Bethel (Ind.) 6.24m 20' 53 /4 6.24 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) 6.11 (+0.0) 6.22 (+0.0) 2(8)

9 Luke HOFRICHTER FR Butler 6.19m 20' 33 /4 6.10 (+0.0) 6.13 (+0.0) 6.19 (+0.0) 6.14 (+0.0) 1(1)

10 TJ WEINZIMMER SO Valparaiso 6.18m 20' 31 /2 6.18 (+0.0) 5.88 (+0.0) 5.96 (+0.0) 6.02 (+0.0) 1(2)

11 Aaron CLARK JR. SR Valparaiso 6.17m 20' 3" 6.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 6.04 (+0.0) 1(3)

12 Jason FOSTER JR Bethel (Ind.) 6.13m 20' 11 /2 6.13 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0) 6.08 (+0.0) FOUL 1(4)

13 Bryce RUHL FR Detroit Mercy 6.11m 20' 01 /2 FOUL 6.11 (+0.0) 6.00 (+0.0) 5.89 (+0.0) 1(5)

14 Malik  RILEY SR Valparaiso 6.07m 19' 11" FOUL 6.07 (+0.0) 5.87 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) 2(9)

15 Joseph LIETZOW SO Detroit Mercy 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.63 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 1(6)

16 Richard CLARK SR Butler 5.62m 18' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.62 (+0.0) FOUL 1(7)

17 Adam DEPELSMAEKER FR Detroit Mercy 5.40m 17' 83 /4 4.96 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0) 5.14 (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.0) 1(8)

Scott JONSKE JR DePaul NM PASS PASS PASS PASS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Luke HOFRICHTER FR Butler 6.19m 20' 33 /4 6.10 (+0.0) 6.13 (+0.0) 6.19 (+0.0) 6.14 (+0.0)

2 TJ WEINZIMMER SO Valparaiso 6.18m 20' 31 /2 6.18 (+0.0) 5.88 (+0.0) 5.96 (+0.0) 6.02 (+0.0)

3 Aaron CLARK JR. SR Valparaiso 6.17m 20' 3" 6.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 6.04 (+0.0)

4 Jason FOSTER JR Bethel (Ind.) 6.13m 20' 11 /2 6.13 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0) 6.08 (+0.0) FOUL

5 Bryce RUHL FR Detroit Mercy 6.11m 20' 01 /2 FOUL 6.11 (+0.0) 6.00 (+0.0) 5.89 (+0.0)

6 Joseph LIETZOW SO Detroit Mercy 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.63 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0)

7 Richard CLARK SR Butler 5.62m 18' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.62 (+0.0) FOUL

8 Adam DEPELSMAEKER FR Detroit Mercy 5.40m 17' 83 /4 4.96 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0) 5.14 (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.0)

Scott JONSKE JR DePaul NM PASS PASS PASS PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Conner  ARTMAN FR Notre Dame 6.92m 22' 81 /2 6.67 (+0.0) 6.68 (+0.0) FOUL 6.92 (+0.0)

2 Jonah LESTER SO Bethel (Ind.) 6.75m 22' 13 /4 6.46 (+0.0) 6.61 (+0.0) 6.75 (+0.0) FOUL

3 Luke RUSSELL JR Butler 6.64m 21' 91 /2 6.55 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) 6.62 (+0.0) FOUL

4 Antonio VILLEGAS SO Notre Dame 6.57m 21' 63 /4 6.49 (+0.0) 6.33 (+0.0) 6.57 (+0.0) 6.51 (+0.0)

5 Wade WALDER JR Butler 6.53m 21' 51 /4 FOUL 6.53 (+0.0) FOUL 6.39 (+0.0)

6 Ezra GRIFFITH SR Bethel (Ind.) 6.32m 20' 9" 6.32 (+0.0) 6.10 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 Tyler BENSZ FR Bethel (Ind.) 6.31m 20' 81 /2 FOUL 6.24 (+0.0) 6.21 (+0.0) 6.31 (+0.0)

8 Jacob  MARSH FR Bethel (Ind.) 6.24m 20' 53 /4 6.24 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) 6.11 (+0.0) 6.22 (+0.0)

9 Malik  RILEY SR Valparaiso 6.07m 19' 11" FOUL 6.07 (+0.0) 5.87 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0)
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#26 Women's Long Jump
4 Jumps No FINALS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Jernaya SHARP JR Notre Dame 5.43m 17' 93 /4 5.43 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.0)

2 Jade NOLAN SR DePaul 5.38m 17' 8" FOUL 5.38 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

3 Esther ALDANA FR DePaul 5.17m 16' 111 /2 5.17 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 5.05 (+0.0) FOUL

4 Kyri JACKSON JR Detroit Mercy 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.92 (+0.0) 4.25 (+0.0) 4.05 (+0.0) 4.40 (+0.0)

5 Kayla  KUNKEL FR Bethel (Ind.) 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.70 (+0.0) 4.72 (+0.0) 4.82 (+0.0) PASS

6 Anne MOU JR Valparaiso 4.81m 15' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 4.81 (+0.0) FOUL

7 Megan LEAMAN FR Butler 4.75m 15' 7" FOUL 4.75 (+0.0) FOUL 4.60 (+0.0)

8 Niki EZEH SO Butler 4.74m 15' 63 /4 4.74 (+0.0) 4.27 (+0.0) 4.67 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0)

9 Emily ROTH SO Bethel (Ind.) 4.74m 15' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.74 (+0.0)

9 Karmen KOCH FR Butler 4.74m 15' 63 /4 4.61 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) 4.59 (+0.0) 4.57 (+0.0)

11 Kendall MENZIE FR Bethel (Ind.) 4.70m 15' 5" 4.59 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) 4.56 (+0.0) 4.68 (+0.0)

12 Nina  HILT FR Butler 4.64m 15' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.64 (+0.0)

13 Shannon LAHEY JR Valparaiso 4.56m 14' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 4.56 (+0.0) 4.55 (+0.0)

14 Jessica  TUTTLE FR Bethel (Ind.) 4.53m 14' 101 /2 FOUL FOUL 4.53 (+0.0) PASS

15 Sandra BITASHIMWA SO DePaul 4.39m 14' 5" FOUL 4.39 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

#22 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67

1 Caroline MULLER SR DePaul 1.62m 5' 33 /4 PPP O O XXX

2 Jessica  TUTTLE FR Bethel (Ind.) 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O XXX

Emma BZIK SO Notre Dame NH

#21 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 2.02

1 Jonah LESTER SO Bethel (Ind.) 1.97m 6' 51 /2 PPP O XO O XXX

2 Daniel LANFEAR FR Detroit Mercy 1.97m 6' 51 /2 O XO XO XO XXX

3 Matt MCCOWN SO Bethel (Ind.) 1.92m 6' 31 /2 PPP O O XXX

4 Jason FOSTER JR Bethel (Ind.) 1.92m 6' 31 /2 O XO O XXX

5 Will  MAIDMENT SO Valparaiso 1.92m 6' 31 /2 PPP XO XXO XXX

6 Jacob  MARSH FR Bethel (Ind.) 1.87m 6' 11 /2 O O XXX

7 Scotty MIDGET Unattached 1.87m 6' 11 /2 O XXO XXX

8 Joseph LIETZOW SO Detroit Mercy 1.82m 5' 111 /2 XXO XXX

#27 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Chris CADET SR DePaul 14.05m 46' 11 /4 13.95 (+0.0) 14.05 (+0.0) 13.91 (+0.0) 13.76 (+0.0)

2 Dajarin VAZQUEZ Unattached 13.08m 42' 11" 13.08 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 TJ WEINZIMMER SO Valparaiso 12.90m 42' 4" 12.74 (+0.0) 12.81 (+0.0) 12.90 (+0.0) FOUL

4 Osy EKWUEME SO Notre Dame 12.73m 41' 91 /4 12.73 (+0.0) FOUL 12.06 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0)
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#28 Women's Triple Jump
4 Jumps No FINALS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Megan LEAMAN FR Butler 10.72m 35' 2" 10.72 (+0.0) 10.04 (+0.0) 9.86 (+0.0) 9.60 (+0.0)

2 Anne MOU JR Valparaiso 10.64m 34' 11" FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.64 (+0.0)

3 Shannon LAHEY JR Valparaiso 10.07m 33' 01 /2 10.07 (+0.0) FOUL 9.77 (+0.0) 9.83 (+0.0)

Terece BROWN SO DePaul NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#23 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.85 5.00 5.15

1 Colton CRUM FR Notre Dame 5.00m 16' 43 /4 PPP PPP XPP O XXO XO XXX

2 Zach HARRAH SO Bethel (Ind.) 4.85m 15' 11" PPP PPP PPP XO XXO XXX

3 Kyle BAKER SR Valparaiso 4.40m 14' 51 /4 O XO XXX

4 Ryan TRICK FR Bethel (Ind.) 4.40m 14' 51 /4 XO XO XXX

5 Evan SNOW Unattached 4.25m 13' 111 /4 XO XXX

Jeremy SEILER JR Valparaiso NH PPP XXX

Nick QUANDT Unattached NH

Zachary TOPPER SR Unattached NH PPP XXX

#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80

1 Danielle WOJCIECHOWSKI SR Bethel (Ind.) 3.65m 11' 113 /4 O O O O O XXX

2 McKenna CASKEY SO Notre Dame 3.50m 11' 53 /4 O O O O XXX

3 Carli SOWONIK Unattached 3.20m 10' 6" O O XXX

4 Codi SCOGIN FR Bethel (Ind.) 3.20m 10' 6" XXO XO XXX

5 Alexandra SINANI SO Detroit Mercy 3.05m 10' 0" O XXX

#32 Women's Weight Throw

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Abbey KAPITAN SR Notre Dame 19.91m 65' 4" 19.88 19.26 19.91 NM

2 Rachel TANCZOS SO Notre Dame 19.25m 63' 2" 19.00 19.14 19.25 18.74

3 Jade GATES SO DePaul 17.04m 55' 11" 17.04 NM NM NM

4 Rebecca  CHOUNAIRD JR DePaul 16.11m 52' 101 /4 16.11 15.79 NM 15.26

5 Queen WALKER JR Bethel (Ind.) 15.93m 52' 31 /4 15.69 15.02 15.93 NM

6 Lauren MIKOLAJCZAK SO Valparaiso 15.48m 50' 91 /2 13.16 14.94 14.89 15.48

7 Brynne GUSTAFSON JR Detroit Mercy 14.05m 46' 11 /4 NM NM 14.05 13.93

8 Hayley KRULIK SO Valparaiso 14.01m 45' 113 /4 12.21 14.01 NM 13.99

9 Alesis JUNTUNEN FR Notre Dame 13.67m 44' 101 /4 NM 12.70 13.67 13.26

10 Michelle PIERCE FR Valparaiso 13.38m 43' 103 /4 12.43 12.79 13.38 13.23

11 Charlotte LAFLEUR FR Valparaiso 13.22m 43' 41 /2 11.85 NM 13.22 NM

12 Maria GREER JR Valparaiso 11.74m 38' 61 /4 10.94 11.74 11.26 11.22

13 Dylan MARSHALL JR DePaul 11.57m 37' 111 /2 11.57 NM 9.79 NM
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#31 Men's Weight Throw

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Logan KUSKY Notre Dame 19.30m 63' 4" 19.30 18.59 NM NM 2(1)

2 Bailey LANG SO Bethel (Ind.) 16.40m 53' 93 /4 14.56 NM 16.29 16.40 2(2)

3 Ben WILT SO Bethel (Ind.) 15.46m 50' 83 /4 NM 15.46 14.71 NM 2(3)

4 Shae WATKINS Notre Dame 15.46m 50' 83 /4 NM 15.46 NM NM 2(3)

5 Jake RASAWEHR JR Valparaiso 15.14m 49' 81 /4 13.57 14.78 NM 15.14 2(5)

6 Isaac JIMENEZ SR DePaul 14.92m 48' 111 /2 14.14 14.92 14.23 NM 2(6)

7 Dominic MARSHALL JR DePaul 14.73m 48' 4" NM 14.50 14.73 NM 2(7)

8 Eric LEDUC SR Detroit Mercy 14.44m 47' 41 /2 14.44 14.21 NM 13.41 1(1)

9 Ben LITWIN FR DePaul 14.17m 46' 6" 13.45 NM NM 14.17 1(2)

10 Nicholas SCALZI SR Detroit Mercy 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.63 13.17 13.05 13.48 2(8)

11 Grayson ZINN FR Notre Dame 12.98m 42' 7" NM 12.98 NM 12.07 1(3)

12 Quinten HOLLEY SR Valparaiso 12.75m 41' 10" 11.61 12.75 12.31 12.64 1(4)

13 Eddy JUSZCZAK FR Valparaiso 12.25m 40' 21 /4 12.25 10.40 NM 11.60 1(5)

14 John Paul TERZANO SO Detroit Mercy 11.49m 37' 81 /2 10.87 11.49 10.50 10.17 1(6)

15 Alek TRAFTON FR Valparaiso 11.22m 36' 93 /4 NM NM 11.22 10.70 1(7)

16 Jian CARREON FR Detroit Mercy 10.21m 33' 6" 9.85 NM NM 10.21 1(8)

Joseph JEGIER FR Notre Dame NM NM NM NM NM 1

Tony ELLIOTT SO Valparaiso NM 2

John STEFAN Notre Dame NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Eric LEDUC SR Detroit Mercy 14.44m 47' 41 /2 14.44 14.21 NM 13.41

2 Ben LITWIN FR DePaul 14.17m 46' 6" 13.45 NM NM 14.17

3 Grayson ZINN FR Notre Dame 12.98m 42' 7" NM 12.98 NM 12.07

4 Quinten HOLLEY SR Valparaiso 12.75m 41' 10" 11.61 12.75 12.31 12.64

5 Eddy JUSZCZAK FR Valparaiso 12.25m 40' 21 /4 12.25 10.40 NM 11.60

6 John Paul TERZANO SO Detroit Mercy 11.49m 37' 81 /2 10.87 11.49 10.50 10.17

7 Alek TRAFTON FR Valparaiso 11.22m 36' 93 /4 NM NM 11.22 10.70

8 Jian CARREON FR Detroit Mercy 10.21m 33' 6" 9.85 NM NM 10.21

Joseph JEGIER FR Notre Dame NM NM NM NM NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Logan KUSKY Notre Dame 19.30m 63' 4" 19.30 18.59 NM NM

2 Bailey LANG SO Bethel (Ind.) 16.40m 53' 93 /4 14.56 NM 16.29 16.40

3 Ben WILT SO Bethel (Ind.) 15.46m 50' 83 /4 NM 15.46 14.71 NM

3 Shae WATKINS Notre Dame 15.46m 50' 83 /4 NM 15.46 NM NM

5 Jake RASAWEHR JR Valparaiso 15.14m 49' 81 /4 13.57 14.78 NM 15.14

6 Isaac JIMENEZ SR DePaul 14.92m 48' 111 /2 14.14 14.92 14.23 NM

7 Dominic MARSHALL JR DePaul 14.73m 48' 4" NM 14.50 14.73 NM

8 Nicholas SCALZI SR Detroit Mercy 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.63 13.17 13.05 13.48

Tony ELLIOTT SO Valparaiso NM

John STEFAN Notre Dame NM
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#29 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Kyle HEDGE SR DePaul 16.47m 54' 01 /2 15.02 16.46 16.47 NM 2(1)

2 Shae WATKINS Notre Dame 15.75m 51' 81 /4 15.18 NM NM 15.75 2(2)

3 Logan KUSKY Notre Dame 14.87m 48' 91 /2 14.87 NM 14.75 14.70 2(3)

4 Jake RASAWEHR JR Valparaiso 14.52m 47' 73 /4 12.50 13.61 13.93 14.52 2(4)

5 Richard PARKER SO Bethel (Ind.) 14.05m 46' 11 /4 NM 13.28 13.78 14.05 1(1)

6 Wade WALDER JR Butler 13.94m 45' 9" 13.53 12.77 13.59 13.94 1(2)

7 Nicholas SCALZI SR Detroit Mercy 13.59m 44' 7" NM 13.27 13.59 NM 2(5)

8 Grayson ZINN FR Notre Dame 13.56m 44' 6" NM 13.56 13.03 13.37 1(3)

9 Richard CLARK SR Butler 12.71m 41' 81 /2 11.06 12.51 12.71 12.46 1(4)

10 John Paul TERZANO SO Detroit Mercy 11.17m 36' 73 /4 10.40 11.17 NM 10.93 1(5)

11 Luke HOFRICHTER FR Butler 10.20m 33' 53 /4 9.88 10.20 9.85 10.02 1(6)

12 Jian CARREON FR Detroit Mercy 9.19m 30' 2" NM NM 9.19 NM 1(7)

Ben LITWIN FR DePaul NM 1

John STEFAN Notre Dame NM 2

Isaac JIMENEZ SR DePaul NM NM NM NM NM 2

Alex  MURRAY SO DePaul NM NM NM NM NM 2

Dominic MARSHALL JR DePaul NM NM NM NM NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Richard PARKER SO Bethel (Ind.) 14.05m 46' 11 /4 NM 13.28 13.78 14.05

2 Wade WALDER JR Butler 13.94m 45' 9" 13.53 12.77 13.59 13.94

3 Grayson ZINN FR Notre Dame 13.56m 44' 6" NM 13.56 13.03 13.37

4 Richard CLARK SR Butler 12.71m 41' 81 /2 11.06 12.51 12.71 12.46

5 John Paul TERZANO SO Detroit Mercy 11.17m 36' 73 /4 10.40 11.17 NM 10.93

6 Luke HOFRICHTER FR Butler 10.20m 33' 53 /4 9.88 10.20 9.85 10.02

7 Jian CARREON FR Detroit Mercy 9.19m 30' 2" NM NM 9.19 NM

Ben LITWIN FR DePaul NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kyle HEDGE SR DePaul 16.47m 54' 01 /2 15.02 16.46 16.47 NM

2 Shae WATKINS Notre Dame 15.75m 51' 81 /4 15.18 NM NM 15.75

3 Logan KUSKY Notre Dame 14.87m 48' 91 /2 14.87 NM 14.75 14.70

4 Jake RASAWEHR JR Valparaiso 14.52m 47' 73 /4 12.50 13.61 13.93 14.52

5 Nicholas SCALZI SR Detroit Mercy 13.59m 44' 7" NM 13.27 13.59 NM

Alex  MURRAY SO DePaul NM NM NM NM NM

Isaac JIMENEZ SR DePaul NM NM NM NM NM

John STEFAN Notre Dame NM

Dominic MARSHALL JR DePaul NM NM NM NM NM

#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Abbey KAPITAN SR Notre Dame 15.38m 50' 51 /2 14.92 15.38 15.07 15.06

2 Rachel TANCZOS SO Notre Dame 15.13m 49' 73 /4 13.87 15.13 NM NM

3 Emily ELLER SR DePaul 14.38m 47' 21 /4 14.16 14.38 14.18 NM

4 Queen WALKER JR Bethel (Ind.) 12.12m 39' 91 /4 12.12 NM NM 11.94
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 Dylan MARSHALL JR DePaul 11.47m 37' 73 /4 NM NM 11.47 11.37

6 Alesis JUNTUNEN FR Notre Dame 11.30m 37' 1" 11.30 NM NM 10.32

7 Brynne GUSTAFSON JR Detroit Mercy 11.22m 36' 93 /4 10.86 11.11 11.22 NM

8 Michelle PIERCE FR Valparaiso 10.99m 36' 03 /4 10.99 NM 10.84 10.43

9 Hayley KRULIK SO Valparaiso 10.62m 34' 101 /4 10.61 10.62 10.28 10.35

Jade GATES SO DePaul NM

#18 Women's 60m Hurdles
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Summer THORPE JR Notre Dame 8.59q 1(1)

2 Jernaya SHARP JR Notre Dame 8.61q 2(1)

3 Grace CRONIN JR Notre Dame 8.86q 3(1)

4 Kyri JACKSON JR Detroit Mercy 9.26q 2(2)

5 Kaitlen CRAWFORD JR DePaul 9.28q 3(2)

6 McKenzie GREENE FR Butler 9.33q 3(3)

7 Dylan ARMSTRONG FR DePaul 9.36 3(4)

8 Niki EZEH SO Butler 9.42 1(2)

9 Karmen KOCH FR Butler 9.53 2(3)

10 Ariel HIGGINS SR Butler 9.80 9.795 1(3)

11 Bekah SPENCER JR Bethel (Ind.) 9.80 9.798 2(4)

12 Allison SANDERSON FR Detroit Mercy 10.25 3(5)

13 Nina  HILT FR Butler 12.38 1(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 Summer THORPE JR Notre Dame 8.59q

2 Niki EZEH SO Butler 9.42

3 Ariel HIGGINS SR Butler 9.80 9.795

4 Nina  HILT FR Butler 12.38

Heat 2 of 3

1 Jernaya SHARP JR Notre Dame 8.61q

2 Kyri JACKSON JR Detroit Mercy 9.26q

3 Karmen KOCH FR Butler 9.53

4 Bekah SPENCER JR Bethel (Ind.) 9.80 9.798

Heat 3 of 3

1 Grace CRONIN JR Notre Dame 8.86q

2 Kaitlen CRAWFORD JR DePaul 9.28q

3 McKenzie GREENE FR Butler 9.33q

4 Dylan ARMSTRONG FR DePaul 9.36

5 Allison SANDERSON FR Detroit Mercy 10.25
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#17 Men's 60m Hurdles
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kyle DECKER SR DePaul 8.42q 1(1)

2 Wade WALDER JR Butler 8.62q 1(2)

3 Richard CLARK SR Butler 8.63q 2(1)

4 Ezra GRIFFITH SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.64q 2(2)

5 Babajide BAMGBOSE JR DePaul 8.65q 1(3)

6 Payton NORKEY FR Detroit Mercy 8.86q 1(4)

7 Garrett KERN SO Butler 8.93 2(3)

8 Joseph LIETZOW SO Detroit Mercy 9.30 2(4)

9 Carson BOLINGER FR Bethel (Ind.) 9.33 2(5)

10 Philip FOX SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.44 1(5)

11 Luke HOFRICHTER FR Butler 9.54 2(6)

12 Justin KOCH SO Detroit Mercy 10.42 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 Kyle DECKER SR DePaul 8.42q

2 Wade WALDER JR Butler 8.62q

3 Babajide BAMGBOSE JR DePaul 8.65q

4 Payton NORKEY FR Detroit Mercy 8.86q

5 Philip FOX SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.44

6 Justin KOCH SO Detroit Mercy 10.42

Heat 2 of 2

1 Richard CLARK SR Butler 8.63q

2 Ezra GRIFFITH SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.64q

3 Garrett KERN SO Butler 8.93

4 Joseph LIETZOW SO Detroit Mercy 9.30

5 Carson BOLINGER FR Bethel (Ind.) 9.33

6 Luke HOFRICHTER FR Butler 9.54

#2 Women's 60 Meters
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kyla LEWIS SR Notre Dame 7.66q 4(1)

2 Alexia BROOKS SR DePaul 7.78q 2(1)

3 Jessica WATKINS SR DePaul 7.96q 7.956 1(1)

3 Lily HESS SO Butler 7.96q 7.956 4(2)

5 Esther ALDANA FR DePaul 7.97q 1(2)

6 Alexandra CARNATHAN SR Detroit Mercy 8.03q 4(3)

7 Rebecca COLLESTER SO Butler 8.10 8.093 4(4)

8 Carson FIELDS SO Butler 8.10 8.098 2(2)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
9 Lizzie RUPKEY JR Butler 8.13 2(3)

10 Aaliyah STRICKLAND SO Valparaiso 8.38 2(4)

11 McKenzie GREENE FR Butler 8.52 4(5)

12 Ariel HIGGINS SR Butler 8.56 1(3)

13 Taylor SMITH FR Valparaiso 8.75 3(1)

14 Jordan HOULIHAN JR Valparaiso 8.77 3(2)

15 Tina SINANI FR Detroit Mercy 8.83 3(3)

16 Amber GEETING JR Detroit Mercy 8.91 3(4)

17 Molly KRACHT FR Butler 9.01 1(4)

18 Brittnee MOREY JR Detroit Mercy 9.19 4(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 Jessica WATKINS SR DePaul 7.96q 7.956

2 Esther ALDANA FR DePaul 7.97q

3 Ariel HIGGINS SR Butler 8.56

4 Molly KRACHT FR Butler 9.01

Heat 2 of 4

1 Alexia BROOKS SR DePaul 7.78q

2 Carson FIELDS SO Butler 8.10 8.098

3 Lizzie RUPKEY JR Butler 8.13

4 Aaliyah STRICKLAND SO Valparaiso 8.38

Heat 3 of 4

1 Taylor SMITH FR Valparaiso 8.75

2 Jordan HOULIHAN JR Valparaiso 8.77

3 Tina SINANI FR Detroit Mercy 8.83

4 Amber GEETING JR Detroit Mercy 8.91

Heat 4 of 4

1 Kyla LEWIS SR Notre Dame 7.66q

2 Lily HESS SO Butler 7.96q 7.956

3 Alexandra CARNATHAN SR Detroit Mercy 8.03q

4 Rebecca COLLESTER SO Butler 8.10 8.093

5 McKenzie GREENE FR Butler 8.52

6 Brittnee MOREY JR Detroit Mercy 9.19

#1 Men's 60 Meters
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Adam NELSON JR DePaul 6.98q 2(1)

2 Jamique MITCHELL SR Bethel (Ind.) 6.99q 1(1)

3 Bonanza CUMMINGS SO Detroit Mercy 7.01q 2(2)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 Zachary ZAJDEL SR Notre Dame 7.04q 3(1)

5 Jake KELLERSOHN SR Butler 7.07q 4(1)

6 Antonio PAVLOSKI SO DePaul 7.08q 1(2)

7 Tim VESTUTO SR Butler 7.09 2(3)

8 Conner  ARTMAN FR Notre Dame 7.10 1(3)

9 Corey JONES FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.13 2(4)

10 Jayson MURPHY FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.19 2(5)

11 Mahmoud AMEEN FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.22 4(2)

12 Antonio VILLEGAS SO Notre Dame 7.24 3(2)

13 Malik  RILEY SR Valparaiso 7.28 4(3)

14 Luke RUSSELL JR Butler 7.29 1(4)

15 Colton HAYMON JR Butler 7.33 4(4)

16 Taylor ALLEN JR Valparaiso 7.34 4(5)

17 Adam SALEH FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.39 7.383 2(6)

18 Bryce RUHL FR Detroit Mercy 7.39 7.387 3(3)

19 Sam ROBINSON SR Butler 7.46 4(6)

20 Aaron CLARK JR. SR Valparaiso 7.51 1(5)

21 Osy EKWUEME SO Notre Dame 7.65 1(6)

22 Adam DEPELSMAEKER FR Detroit Mercy 7.79 3(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 Jamique MITCHELL SR Bethel (Ind.) 6.99q

2 Antonio PAVLOSKI SO DePaul 7.08q

3 Conner  ARTMAN FR Notre Dame 7.10

4 Luke RUSSELL JR Butler 7.29

5 Aaron CLARK JR. SR Valparaiso 7.51

6 Osy EKWUEME SO Notre Dame 7.65

Heat 2 of 4

1 Adam NELSON JR DePaul 6.98q

2 Bonanza CUMMINGS SO Detroit Mercy 7.01q

3 Tim VESTUTO SR Butler 7.09

4 Corey JONES FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.13

5 Jayson MURPHY FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.19

6 Adam SALEH FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.39 7.383

Heat 3 of 4

1 Zachary ZAJDEL SR Notre Dame 7.04q

2 Antonio VILLEGAS SO Notre Dame 7.24

3 Bryce RUHL FR Detroit Mercy 7.39 7.387

4 Adam DEPELSMAEKER FR Detroit Mercy 7.79

Heat 4 of 4

1 Jake KELLERSOHN SR Butler 7.07q

2018 NOTRE DAME BLUE AND GOLD INVITATIONAL
Notre Dame, IN
Notre Dame-Loftus Center

Friday, November 30, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 11/30/2018 9:38 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 Mahmoud AMEEN FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.22

3 Malik  RILEY SR Valparaiso 7.28

4 Colton HAYMON JR Butler 7.33

5 Taylor ALLEN JR Valparaiso 7.34

6 Sam ROBINSON SR Butler 7.46

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Mikayla SCHNEIDER JR Notre Dame 4:52.90

58.44 (58.44) 1:00.15 (1:58.59) 1:01.50 (3:00.08) 59.58 (3:59.66) 53.24 (4:52.90)

2 Elizabeth HANNON JR Notre Dame 5:08.41
58.17 (58.17) 1:00.18 (1:58.34) 1:01.51 (2:59.85) 1:04.33 (4:04.17) 1:04.24 (5:08.41)

3 Olivia NIZIOLEK FR Notre Dame 5:10.12
58.60 (58.60) 1:01.07 (1:59.67) 1:03.67 (3:03.33) 1:06.98 (4:10.30) 59.82 (5:10.12)

4 Madison RONZONE JR Notre Dame 5:14.21
59.01 (59.01) 1:01.00 (2:00.00) 1:03.49 (3:03.49) 1:06.00 (4:09.49) 1:04.73 (5:14.21)

5 Veronica TOWIANSKI SR Detroit Mercy 5:24.95
1:03.24 (1:03.24) 1:06.33 (2:09.57) 1:05.26 (3:14.82) 1:05.23 (4:20.04) 1:04.92 (5:24.95)

6 Sarah DEDOLPH JR Detroit Mercy 5:26.26
1:03.22 (1:03.22) 1:06.08 (2:09.30) 1:05.26 (3:14.55) 1:05.20 (4:19.74) 1:06.52 (5:26.26)

7 Kayla HUGHES JR Detroit Mercy 5:29.31
1:03.45 (1:03.45) 1:06.00 (2:09.45) 1:05.27 (3:14.71) 1:07.55 (4:22.25) 1:07.06 (5:29.31)

8 Rebecca MEASEL SO Detroit Mercy 5:42.35
1:03.88 (1:03.88) 1:06.65 (2:10.52) 1:09.28 (3:19.80) 1:12.95 (4:32.75) 1:09.61 (5:42.35)

9 Annmarie TAYLOR SR Detroit Mercy 6:22.36
1:09.01 (1:09.01) 1:14.83 (2:23.84) 1:17.66 (3:41.49) 1:20.31 (5:01.80) 1:20.56 (6:22.36)

#13 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Matthew  VIETZEN FR Notre Dame 4:23.87

54.09 (54.09) 52.28 (1:46.37) 52.55 (2:38.91) 53.03 (3:31.94) 51.94 (4:23.87)

2 Thomas MUELLER SO Detroit Mercy 4:25.16
54.15 (54.15) 51.82 (1:45.97) 52.69 (2:38.65) 52.95 (3:31.59) 53.57 (4:25.16)

3 Michael GREELEY FR Detroit Mercy 4:37.55
54.38 (54.38) 53.82 (1:48.19) 56.11 (2:44.30) 57.24 (3:41.54) 56.02 (4:37.55)

4 Adam FRAEYMAN JR Detroit Mercy 4:38.28
54.65 (54.65) 53.99 (1:48.64) 55.87 (2:44.51) 57.26 (3:41.77) 56.52 (4:38.28)

#8 Women's 600 Meters
Lane Preference 4-5-6-3-2-1

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Allie VOGELER SR Butler 1:33.87

39.51 (39.51) 54.36 (1:33.87)

2 Madeline MILLER JR Butler 1:48.29
46.27 (46.27) 1:02.02 (1:48.29)
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#8 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Angela NEDDEAU FR Butler 1:48.95

45.06 (45.06) 1:03.90 (1:48.95)

4 Aiden SMITH SO Butler 1:50.04
46.20 (46.20) 1:03.85 (1:50.04)

#7 Men's 600 Meters
Lane Preference 4-5-6-3-2-1

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Jacob UHL SO Butler 1:21.79

36.22 (36.22) 45.57 (1:21.79)

2 Connor FULLER JR Butler 1:24.40
36.00 (36.00) 48.41 (1:24.40)

3 Jack FISHER SO Bethel (Ind.) 1:24.69
35.65 (35.65) 49.05 (1:24.69)

4 Jake BOWERS JR Butler 1:27.34
36.60 (36.60) 50.75 (1:27.34)

5 Jakob MAXWELL FR Bethel (Ind.) 1:34.29
36.63 (36.63) 57.67 (1:34.29)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Lane Preference 4-5-6-3-2-1

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kiersten WALKER SO DePaul 57.47 1(1)

2 Rutendo CHIMBARU JR DePaul 58.26 1(2)

3 Isabel INGRAM FR DePaul 59.87 2(1)

4 Sierra FISCHER JR Valparaiso 1:00.11 2(2)

5 Kennedy CAMPEAU FR Detroit Mercy 1:01.97 2(3)

6 Kye MAY SR Detroit Mercy 1:02.75 1(3)

7 Taylor TOMMAN FR Detroit Mercy 1:02.96 2(4)

8 Siarah JONES SO DePaul 1:03.48 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Kiersten WALKER SO DePaul 57.47

2 Rutendo CHIMBARU JR DePaul 58.26

3 Kye MAY SR Detroit Mercy 1:02.75

4 Siarah JONES SO DePaul 1:03.48

Section 2 of 2

1 Isabel INGRAM FR DePaul 59.87

2 Sierra FISCHER JR Valparaiso 1:00.11

3 Kennedy CAMPEAU FR Detroit Mercy 1:01.97

4 Taylor TOMMAN FR Detroit Mercy 1:02.96
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#5 Men's 400 Meters
Lane Preference 4-5-6-3-2-1

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Henry LARKIN FR DePaul 48.86 4(1)

2 Patrick O'MARA SO Notre Dame 49.13 2(1)

3 Edward CHEATHAM SR Notre Dame 49.14 1(1)

4 Brendan VAN VOORHIS SO DePaul 49.15 1(2)

5 Isaac WALKER SR DePaul 49.24 2(2)

6 Charles HILSENBECK SO Detroit Mercy 49.88 2(3)

7 Benjamin SEKULOSKI JR Valparaiso 49.94 1(3)

8 Kolani COLE SO DePaul 51.08 2(4)

9 Luis COSSIO FR Notre Dame 51.56 1(4)

10 Bryce OTTERBACH JR Valparaiso 51.68 3(1)

11 Emanuel DAGGETT SO Valparaiso 52.38 4(2)

12 Sheldon CLARK SO Detroit Mercy 52.75 3(2)

13 Luke HAWVER FR Detroit Mercy 53.20 4(3)

14 Michael CHRISTINA SR Detroit Mercy 53.38 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Edward CHEATHAM SR Notre Dame 49.14

2 Brendan VAN VOORHIS SO DePaul 49.15

3 Benjamin SEKULOSKI JR Valparaiso 49.94

4 Luis COSSIO FR Notre Dame 51.56

Section 2 of 4

1 Patrick O'MARA SO Notre Dame 49.13

2 Isaac WALKER SR DePaul 49.24

3 Charles HILSENBECK SO Detroit Mercy 49.88

4 Kolani COLE SO DePaul 51.08

Section 3 of 4

1 Bryce OTTERBACH JR Valparaiso 51.68

2 Sheldon CLARK SO Detroit Mercy 52.75

3 Michael CHRISTINA SR Detroit Mercy 53.38

Section 4 of 4

1 Henry LARKIN FR DePaul 48.86

2 Emanuel DAGGETT SO Valparaiso 52.38

3 Luke HAWVER FR Detroit Mercy 53.20

#18 Women's 60m Hurdles
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Jernaya SHARP JR Notre Dame 8.59

2 Grace CRONIN JR Notre Dame 8.88

3 Kyri JACKSON JR Detroit Mercy 9.06

4 Kaitlen CRAWFORD JR DePaul 9.18

5 McKenzie GREENE FR Butler 9.37
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#17 Men's 60m Hurdles
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Kyle DECKER SR DePaul 8.36

2 Wade WALDER JR Butler 8.58

3 Richard CLARK SR Butler 8.61

4 Babajide BAMGBOSE JR DePaul 8.73 8.724

5 Payton NORKEY FR Detroit Mercy 8.73 8.728

#2 Women's 60 Meters
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Kyla LEWIS SR Notre Dame 7.65

2 Alexia BROOKS SR DePaul 7.70

3 Esther ALDANA FR DePaul 7.89

4 Jessica WATKINS SR DePaul 7.92

5 Lily HESS SO Butler 7.95

6 Alexandra CARNATHAN SR Detroit Mercy 7.98

#1 Men's 60 Meters
Prelims Random Draw Finals 4-3-5-2-6-1

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Adam NELSON JR DePaul 6.92

2 Jamique MITCHELL SR Bethel (Ind.) 6.95

3 Zachary ZAJDEL SR Notre Dame 6.99

4 Antonio PAVLOSKI SO DePaul 7.01

5 Bonanza CUMMINGS SO Detroit Mercy 7.03

6 Jake KELLERSOHN SR Butler 7.13

#10 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Laura DEVITO FR Notre Dame 2:17.78

24.16 (24.16) 53.76 (1:17.91) 59.88 (2:17.78)

2 Emily  FRANZ SR Notre Dame 2:22.01
24.71 (24.71) 55.29 (1:19.99) 1:02.03 (2:22.01)

3 Rebekah HARDEN SO Detroit Mercy 2:24.48
24.93 (24.93) 55.72 (1:20.65) 1:03.83 (2:24.48)

#9 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Samuel VOELZ FR Notre Dame 1:52.80

22.03 (22.03) 45.19 (1:07.21) 45.60 (1:52.80)

2 Parker  JONES SO Notre Dame 1:53.33
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

22.66 (22.66) 44.74 (1:07.39) 45.94 (1:53.33)

3 Matt FRAIZER SO Notre Dame 1:53.64
21.96 (21.96) 45.13 (1:07.09) 46.55 (1:53.64)

4 Clayton GOLDMAN JR Notre Dame 1:56.09
22.44 (22.44) 45.22 (1:07.66) 48.44 (1:56.09)

5 Chandler MCGAHA SO Butler 1:57.55
22.45 (22.45) 46.41 (1:08.85) 48.70 (1:57.55)

6 Alan NAVA SO Detroit Mercy 1:57.83
22.30 (22.30) 46.98 (1:09.28) 48.56 (1:57.83)

7 Tyler KESLIN SO Notre Dame 1:58.14
22.79 (22.79) 1:35.36 (1:58.14)  (1:58.14)

8 Dash DOBAR SO Detroit Mercy 1:58.34
22.83 (22.83) 46.39 (1:09.22) 49.13 (1:58.34)

9 Luke  PHILLIPS FR Notre Dame 1:58.65
22.47 (22.47) 46.64 (1:09.10) 49.55 (1:58.65)

10 Brendan MCCLANAHAN JR Detroit Mercy 2:02.92
22.64 (22.64) 47.52 (1:10.16) 52.77 (2:02.92)

Cole HESTER Unattached DNF

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Lane Preference 5-6-4-3-2-1

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kyla LEWIS SR Notre Dame 25.74 1(1)

2 Lily HESS SO Butler 25.99 4(1)

3 Sierra FISCHER JR Valparaiso 26.32 5(1)

4 Niki EZEH SO Butler 26.60 4(2)

5 Rebecca COLLESTER SO Butler 26.66 3(1)

6 Alexandra CARNATHAN SR Detroit Mercy 26.76 2(1)

7 Carson FIELDS SO Butler 26.80 1(2)

8 Leah GOUWENS JR Bethel (Ind.) 26.98 2(2)

9 Kayla  KUNKEL FR Bethel (Ind.) 27.00 2(3)

10 Lizzie RUPKEY JR Butler 27.05 2(4)

11 Emily ROTH SO Bethel (Ind.) 27.27 1(3)

12 Nina  HILT FR Butler 27.87 3(2)

13 Alexis JACKEY JR Bethel (Ind.) 27.94 4(3)

14 Aaliyah STRICKLAND SO Valparaiso 28.01 4(4)

15 Karmen KOCH FR Butler 28.10 3(3)

16 Allison SANDERSON FR Detroit Mercy 28.23 5(2)

17 McKenzie GREENE FR Butler 28.40 3(4)

18 Jessica  TUTTLE FR Bethel (Ind.) 28.56 5(3)

19 Jordan HOULIHAN JR Valparaiso 28.88 4(5)

20 Tina SINANI FR Detroit Mercy 29.35 5(4)

21 Latiyah JOHNSON FR Bethel (Ind.) 29.47 5(5)

22 Taylor SMITH FR Valparaiso 29.71 5(6)

SECTION RESULTS
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Kyla LEWIS SR Notre Dame 25.74

2 Carson FIELDS SO Butler 26.80

3 Emily ROTH SO Bethel (Ind.) 27.27

Section 2 of 5

1 Alexandra CARNATHAN SR Detroit Mercy 26.76

2 Leah GOUWENS JR Bethel (Ind.) 26.98

3 Kayla  KUNKEL FR Bethel (Ind.) 27.00

4 Lizzie RUPKEY JR Butler 27.05

Section 3 of 5

1 Rebecca COLLESTER SO Butler 26.66

2 Nina  HILT FR Butler 27.87

3 Karmen KOCH FR Butler 28.10

4 McKenzie GREENE FR Butler 28.40

Section 4 of 5

1 Lily HESS SO Butler 25.99

2 Niki EZEH SO Butler 26.60

3 Alexis JACKEY JR Bethel (Ind.) 27.94

4 Aaliyah STRICKLAND SO Valparaiso 28.01

5 Jordan HOULIHAN JR Valparaiso 28.88

Section 5 of 5

1 Sierra FISCHER JR Valparaiso 26.32

2 Allison SANDERSON FR Detroit Mercy 28.23

3 Jessica  TUTTLE FR Bethel (Ind.) 28.56

4 Tina SINANI FR Detroit Mercy 29.35

5 Latiyah JOHNSON FR Bethel (Ind.) 29.47

6 Taylor SMITH FR Valparaiso 29.71

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Lane Preference 5-6-4-3-2-1

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Zachary ZAJDEL SR Notre Dame 22.10 1(1)

2 Jamique MITCHELL SR Bethel (Ind.) 22.58 22.579 1(2)

3 Bonanza CUMMINGS SO Detroit Mercy 22.58 22.580 3(1)

4 Jake KELLERSOHN SR Butler 22.71 2(1)

5 Ben ZUERCHER SO Bethel (Ind.) 22.81 3(2)

6 Tim VESTUTO SR Butler 22.84 2(2)

7 Travis SPERRY JR Bethel (Ind.) 22.89 1(3)

8 Benjamin SEKULOSKI JR Valparaiso 23.03 1(4)

9 Corey JONES FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.08 5(1)

10 Emanuel DAGGETT SO Valparaiso 23.09 4(1)

11 Bailey MOTT SO Bethel (Ind.) 23.14 4(2)

12 Taylor ALLEN JR Valparaiso 23.17 2(3)

13 Colton HAYMON JR Butler 23.20 2(4)

14 Jayson MURPHY FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.61 3(3)

15 Bryce RUHL FR Detroit Mercy 23.70 5(2)

16 Jordan YOUNG JR Bethel (Ind.) 23.71 3(4)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
17 Sebastian ALONSO FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.75 4(3)

18 Garrett KERN SO Butler 23.77 4(4)

19 Payton NORKEY FR Detroit Mercy 23.88 23.874 5(3)

20 John  FERRELL FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.88 23.877 4(5)

21 Bryce OTTERBACH JR Valparaiso 23.99 3(5)

22 Justin KOCH SO Detroit Mercy 24.88 5(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Zachary ZAJDEL SR Notre Dame 22.10

2 Jamique MITCHELL SR Bethel (Ind.) 22.58 22.579

3 Travis SPERRY JR Bethel (Ind.) 22.89

4 Benjamin SEKULOSKI JR Valparaiso 23.03

Section 2 of 5

1 Jake KELLERSOHN SR Butler 22.71

2 Tim VESTUTO SR Butler 22.84

3 Taylor ALLEN JR Valparaiso 23.17

4 Colton HAYMON JR Butler 23.20

Section 3 of 5

1 Bonanza CUMMINGS SO Detroit Mercy 22.58 22.580

2 Ben ZUERCHER SO Bethel (Ind.) 22.81

3 Jayson MURPHY FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.61

4 Jordan YOUNG JR Bethel (Ind.) 23.71

5 Bryce OTTERBACH JR Valparaiso 23.99

Section 4 of 5

1 Emanuel DAGGETT SO Valparaiso 23.09

2 Bailey MOTT SO Bethel (Ind.) 23.14

3 Sebastian ALONSO FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.75

4 Garrett KERN SO Butler 23.77

5 John  FERRELL FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.88 23.877

Section 5 of 5

1 Corey JONES FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.08

2 Bryce RUHL FR Detroit Mercy 23.70

3 Payton NORKEY FR Detroit Mercy 23.88 23.874

4 Justin KOCH SO Detroit Mercy 24.88

#16 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MaryClare LEONARD SO Notre Dame 10:16.69

1:28.39 (1:28.39) 1:08.34 (2:36.72) 1:08.25 (3:44.97) 1:06.83 (4:51.80) 1:06.96 (5:58.75) 1:06.80 (7:05.55)

1:06.06 (8:11.60) 1:04.56 (9:16.16) 1:00.53 (10:16.69)

2 Katie Rose BLACHOWICZ FR Notre Dame 10:20.69
1:28.04 (1:28.04) 1:08.44 (2:36.47) 1:08.24 (3:44.71) 1:06.84 (4:51.55) 1:06.68 (5:58.22) 1:06.84 (7:05.06)

1:06.46 (8:11.51) 1:05.31 (9:16.82) 1:03.87 (10:20.69)

3 Brooke  TROSSEN SO Notre Dame 10:21.24
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:28.66 (1:28.66) 1:08.33 (2:36.99) 1:08.26 (3:45.24) 1:06.81 (4:52.05) 1:06.98 (5:59.03) 1:06.82 (7:05.84)

1:06.27 (8:12.11) 1:05.63 (9:17.73) 1:03.51 (10:21.24)

4 Madelyn VANBLUNK FR Notre Dame 10:23.28
1:28.50 (1:28.50) 1:08.29 (2:36.79) 1:08.29 (3:45.07) 1:06.65 (4:51.72) 1:06.80 (5:58.51) 1:06.83 (7:05.33)

1:06.51 (8:11.83) 1:06.26 (9:18.08) 1:05.20 (10:23.28)

5 Kara STARK JR Butler 10:45.36
1:29.23 (1:29.23) 1:07.93 (2:37.15) 1:08.27 (3:45.42) 1:06.97 (4:52.38) 1:09.55 (6:01.93) 1:11.58 (7:13.51)

1:12.01 (8:25.51) 1:12.20 (9:37.70) 1:07.66 (10:45.36)

6 Allison MILLER SO Butler 11:31.47
1:29.04 (1:29.04) 1:08.25 (2:37.29) 1:08.54 (3:45.82) 1:11.45 (4:57.27) 1:16.15 (6:13.42) 1:20.10 (7:33.52)

1:19.74 (8:53.25) 1:20.50 (10:13.74) 1:17.73 (11:31.47)

#15 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Dylan JACOBS FR Notre Dame 8:11.57

1:13.93 (1:13.93) 53.16 (2:07.09) 52.95 (3:00.04) 53.12 (3:53.15) 51.14 (4:44.29) 52.62 (5:36.90)

53.30 (6:30.20) 53.07 (7:23.27) 48.31 (8:11.57)

2 Alexander BRUNO Unattached 8:11.63
1:13.66 (1:13.66) 53.93 (2:07.58) 53.08 (3:00.66) 52.76 (3:53.42) 52.47 (4:45.88) 54.10 (5:39.98)

54.03 (6:34.01) 52.44 (7:26.45) 45.19 (8:11.63)

3 Matthew  CARMONDY FR Notre Dame 8:22.84
1:13.87 (1:13.87) 53.38 (2:07.25) 53.38 (3:00.62) 53.22 (3:53.84) 53.16 (4:46.99) 54.16 (5:41.15)

55.49 (6:36.63) 55.48 (7:32.11) 50.74 (8:22.84)

4 Brendan FRASER SO Notre Dame 8:25.67
1:14.89 (1:14.89) 53.84 (2:08.72) 52.52 (3:01.24) 53.42 (3:54.65) 53.88 (4:48.53) 53.55 (5:42.08)

55.62 (6:37.70) 55.92 (7:33.61) 52.06 (8:25.67)

5 Amani MORRELL FR Notre Dame 8:27.23
1:15.34 (1:15.34) 53.88 (2:09.21) 52.84 (3:02.05) 53.35 (3:55.39) 53.68 (4:49.07) 53.42 (5:42.49)

55.41 (6:37.89) 56.06 (7:33.94) 53.29 (8:27.23)

6 Zach KREFT FR Notre Dame 8:27.78
1:13.57 (1:13.57) 53.40 (2:06.97) 53.26 (3:00.23) 53.08 (3:53.30) 52.37 (4:45.67) 54.26 (5:39.92)

54.84 (6:34.75) 55.53 (7:30.28) 57.51 (8:27.78)

7 Brian  GRIFFITH SO Notre Dame 8:30.42
1:14.27 (1:14.27) 53.10 (2:07.37) 53.12 (3:00.48) 53.07 (3:53.54) 52.61 (4:46.15) 54.61 (5:40.76)

57.33 (6:38.08) 57.40 (7:35.47) 54.95 (8:30.42)

8 Dustin MACUIBA JR Notre Dame 8:31.38
1:14.12 (1:14.12) 53.61 (2:07.73) 53.43 (3:01.15) 53.26 (3:54.41) 54.01 (4:48.41) 54.39 (5:42.79)

55.77 (6:38.56) 56.63 (7:35.19) 56.19 (8:31.38)

9 Kyle FULK SO Notre Dame 8:32.75
1:14.37 (1:14.37) 53.49 (2:07.85) 53.06 (3:00.91) 53.23 (3:54.14) 54.49 (4:48.63) 54.47 (5:43.09)

55.97 (6:39.06) 57.02 (7:36.08) 56.68 (8:32.75)

10 Jack  MCNABOLA FR Notre Dame 8:38.94
1:14.66 (1:14.66) 53.83 (2:08.49) 53.45 (3:01.94) 55.60 (3:57.53) 57.55 (4:55.08) 58.17 (5:53.24)

58.00 (6:51.24) 56.66 (7:47.89) 51.05 (8:38.94)

11 James MCCANN JR Detroit Mercy 8:43.34
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#15 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:13.74 (1:13.74) 54.34 (2:08.07) 53.45 (3:01.51) 53.92 (3:55.43) 55.50 (4:50.93) 57.80 (5:48.72)

59.01 (6:47.72) 58.57 (7:46.29) 57.05 (8:43.34)

12 James SWEENEY FR Butler 8:43.85
1:15.14 (1:15.14) 54.03 (2:09.17) 55.03 (3:04.20) 56.86 (4:01.06) 57.56 (4:58.61) 57.65 (5:56.26)

57.01 (6:53.27) 57.35 (7:50.62) 53.23 (8:43.85)

13 Andrew TAYLOR FR Butler 9:07.79
1:15.61 (1:15.61) 54.12 (2:09.72) 56.04 (3:05.76) 59.87 (4:05.63) 1:00.46 (5:06.09) 1:01.15 (6:07.24)

1:02.07 (7:09.30) 1:02.58 (8:11.87) 55.93 (9:07.79)

Cole HESTER Unattached DNF

Vincent  ZONA SO Notre Dame DNF

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Butler (A) 4:06.81

1) Allie VOGELER SR
            4:06.802 (4:06.802) 2) Angela NEDDEAU FR

3) Madeline MILLER JR 4) Aiden SMITH SO

2 Detroit Mercy (A) 4:17.69

1) Kye MAY SR
            4:17.681 (4:17.681) 2) Kennedy CAMPEAU FR

3) Kyri JACKSON JR 4) Taylor TOMMAN FR

3 Valparaiso (A) 4:34.06

1) Taylor JUSTISON JR
            4:34.056 (4:34.056) 2) Maranda DONAHUE FR

3) Oliva RECKER SO 4) Peyton NASH FR

4 Detroit Mercy (B) 4:46.47

1) Rebecca MEASEL SO
            4:46.463 (4:46.463) 2) Rebekah HARDEN SO

3) Allison SANDERSON FR 4) Alexandra CARNATHAN SR

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DePaul (A) 3:18.46 1(1)

1) Kolani COLE SO 2) Isaac WALKER SR

3) Kyle CASPER FR 4) Henry LARKIN FR

2 Notre Dame (A) 3:18.76 1(2)

1) Edward CHEATHAM SR 2) Luis COSSIO FR

3) Patrick O'MARA SO 4) Samuel VOELZ FR

3 Butler (A) 3:24.94 1(3)

1) Wade WALDER JR 2) Jacob UHL SO

3) Connor FULLER JR 4) Jake BOWERS JR

4 Detroit Mercy (A) 3:30.97 2(1)

1) Sheldon CLARK SO 2) Dash DOBAR SO

3) Brendan MCCLANAHAN JR 4) Charles HILSENBECK SO
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#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 Bethel (Ind.) (B) 3:33.84 2(2)

1) John  FERRELL FR 2) Sebastian ALONSO FR

3) Carson BOLINGER FR 4) Ian SMITH SO

6 Detroit Mercy (C) 3:42.98 2(3)

1) Michael CHRISTINA SR 2) Alan NAVA SO

3) Joseph LIETZOW SO 4) Justin KOCH SO

7 Bethel (Ind.) (A) 3:43.54 1(4)

1) Bailey MOTT SO 2) Ben ZUERCHER SO

3) Travis SPERRY JR 4) Jack FISHER SO

8 Detroit Mercy (B) 3:43.56 2(4)

1) Luke HAWVER FR 2) Adam DEPELSMAEKER FR

3) Bryce RUHL FR 4) Payton NORKEY FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DePaul (A) 3:18.46

1) Kolani COLE SO 2) Isaac WALKER SR

3) Kyle CASPER FR 4) Henry LARKIN FR

2 Notre Dame (A) 3:18.76

1) Edward CHEATHAM SR 2) Luis COSSIO FR

3) Patrick O'MARA SO 4) Samuel VOELZ FR

3 Butler (A) 3:24.94

1) Wade WALDER JR 2) Jacob UHL SO

3) Connor FULLER JR 4) Jake BOWERS JR

4 Bethel (Ind.) (A) 3:43.54

1) Bailey MOTT SO 2) Ben ZUERCHER SO

3) Travis SPERRY JR 4) Jack FISHER SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Detroit Mercy (A) 3:30.97

1) Sheldon CLARK SO 2) Dash DOBAR SO

3) Brendan MCCLANAHAN JR 4) Charles HILSENBECK SO

2 Bethel (Ind.) (B) 3:33.84

1) John  FERRELL FR 2) Sebastian ALONSO FR

3) Carson BOLINGER FR 4) Ian SMITH SO

3 Detroit Mercy (C) 3:42.98

1) Michael CHRISTINA SR 2) Alan NAVA SO

3) Joseph LIETZOW SO 4) Justin KOCH SO

4 Detroit Mercy (B) 3:43.56

1) Luke HAWVER FR 2) Adam DEPELSMAEKER FR

3) Bryce RUHL FR 4) Payton NORKEY FR
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